40.00 1208850

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 020726 Frame 0734. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the assignee should be CRYO BIO SYSTEM |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Philippe Clairaz | 10/19/2006 |
| Anne-Linda Van Kappel | 10/12/2006 |
| Francis Lesieur | 10/16/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CRYO BIO SYSTEM |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 10 rue Georges Clemenceau |
| City: | L'Aigle |
| State/Country: | FRANCE |
| Postal Code: | 61300 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12088506 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CLAIRAZ=1 | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Roger L. Browdy |

PATENT REEL: 021095 FRAME: 0141

500566411

Total Attachments: 4

source=2008-06-13Corrective Assignment docs#page1.tif source=2008-06-13Corrective Assignment docs#page2.tif source=2008-06-13Corrective Assignment docs#page3.tif source=2008-06-13Corrective Assignment docs#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021095 FRAME: 0142 D:BROWDY AND NEIMARK PLLC COMPANY:624 NINTH STREET NW PATENT ASSIGNMENT 03/31/2008 Electronic Version v1.1 500500863 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** Philippe CLAIRAZ 10/19/2006 Anne-Linda VAN KAPPEL 10/12/2006 Francis LESIEUR 10/16/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: CRYO BIO SYSTEMS Street Address: 10 rue Georges Clemenceau L'Aigle City: State/Country: FRANCE Postal Code: 61300 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 **Property Type** Number 12088506 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)737-3528 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2026285197 Email: ccarter@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC 624 Ninth Street NW Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 300 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303 CLAIRAZ=1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021095 FRAME: 0143

| | ASSIGNMENT |
|---------------------|---|
| WHEREAS, | |
| | Philippe CLAIRAZ |
| | Anne-Linda VAN KAPPEL |
| | Francis LESIEUR |
| | |
| hereafter refer | red to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in |
| (a) | for which an application for a United States patent was filed on |
| | September 22, 2006 , Application No. PCT/FR2006/002172 |
| , (b) | for which an application for a United States patent was executed on |
| WHER | EAS, <u>CRYO BIO SYSTEM,</u> |
| whose address | s is <u>10 rue Georges Clémenceau 61300 L'AIGLE,</u> |
| hereinafter ref | erred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in |
| and to the sam | ne, |
| NOW, | THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt |
| whereof is ac | knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these |
| presents, do(e | s) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to |
| the said inven | tion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all |
| patents which | may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for |
| the use and b | ehoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents |
| may be grante | ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this |
| assignment ar | id sale not been made. |
| Applica | ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and |
| Trademarks to | issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). |
| Date <u>19/10/2</u> | 2006 (signature) Philippe ÇLAIRAZ |
| Date 12/10/2 | |
| Date 16/10/2 | |

(signature)

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 021095 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

Date _____,

Date _____